projects, programs, and administration throughout the life of the Plan. The maximum amount 
of indebtedness that may be issued or incurred under the Plan, based upon good faith 
estimates of the scope and costs of projects in the Plan and the schedule for their completion, 
is $8,782,431 (Eight Million Seven Hundred and Eighty Two Thousand, Four Hundred and Thirty 
One Dollars).This amount is the principal of such indebtedness and does not include interest or 

9 | Veridian Tax Increment Finance Plan 

indebtedness incurred to refund or refinance existing indebtedness, or interest earned on bond 
proceeds. The projects under this plan are not anticipated to be financed through bonds, but

[...]

4 Net TIF Revenue is used to establish the total Maximum Indebtedness of the Veridian TIF Plan. 

VI.      THE ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF TAX INCREMENT REVENUES REQUIRED AND 
THE ANTICIPATED YEAR IN WHICH INDEBTEDNESS WILL BE RETIRED 

The maximum indebtedness is $8,782,431 (Eight Million, Seven Hundred and Eighty Two 
Thousand, Four Hundred and Thirty One Dollars). This is also the estimated total amount of tax 
increment revenues required to service the maximum indebtedness as no formal borrowings or 
interest payments are anticipated in the Plan. 

VII.     THE ANTICIPATED COMPLETION DATE FOR EACH PROJECT